	le County Fee Schedule
ADMINISTRATION/GENERAL COUNTY Renville County Government Facility Rental Fee	\$25.00 per hour, with maximum of \$100 per day
Trenting county deverminent rusing french rus	\$20.00 por floar, marriament of \$200 por day
Minnesota Government Data Practices Act Requests:	25 cents per page up to 100 standard pages;
Photocopies	Over 100 pages, charges include time and materials
CDs	\$5.00 per CD, plus shipping and packaging
AUDITOR-TREASURER OFFICE	
Confession of Judgment Program Fee	\$100.00
Delinquent Tax Lien Search	\$5.00 per search
Delinquent Property Tax Publishing Cost	\$25.00
Tay Faufaited Duanasty Apparel Maintenance Fac	\$100,00 pay fayfaited payed (new loan)
Tax Forfeited Property Annual Maintenance Fee	\$100.00 per forfeited parcel (per year)
Special Assessments:	AT 00
Initial Entry Maintenance	\$5.00 per parcel \$1.00 per parcel
Report with verification of delinquent tax, etc.	\$5.00 per parcel with \$10.00 certification fee
Property Tax Escrow Account Maintenance	Adds: \$5.00
	Deletes: \$1.00
Printouts of Assessor values, property information	\$35.00 (01-200 pages)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$35.00, plus 5 cents per page (over 200 pages)
Electronic Media Report	\$25.00, plus \$15.00 per 200 pages
Electionic Media Neport	φ25.00, pius φ15.00 per 200 pages
Bond Reports - Taxes and Taxable Property Records	\$150.00 per requested report
Printing of Labels	\$35.00, plus cost of labels
Tax Searches	\$5.00 each parcel
Fax Fee	\$1.00 per page
Retrieve copy and file Property Tax Statements	\$2.00
netrieve copy and the Property Tax Statements	φ2.00
Liquor "On Sale" License	\$1,200.00
One Day "On Sale" Liquor License	\$100.00
Sunday Liquor License	\$100.00
Auctioneer's License	\$20.00
Transient Merchant/Peddler's License (M.S. 329.11)	\$150.00
Transient Merchany Feddier & Electrice (M.O. 323.11)	\$150.00
DS200 Tabulator Usage Fee	\$250.00 per tabulator
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
Burning Permit	No Fee (Please call Renville County Sheriff to inform them of burn.)
Zoning (Lond Hoc) Powell	\$80.00
Zoning (Land Use) Permit	\$80.00
Land and Shoreland Alteration/Grading Permit	\$80.00
SSTS Permit (all system types)	
	\$350.00
	\$350.00
SSTS Operating Permit	\$350.00 \$30.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application	\$30.00 \$700.00
SSTS Operating Permit	\$30.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application	\$30.00 \$700.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application Administrative Appeal Interim Use Permit (IUP) Application	\$30.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$900.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application Administrative Appeal Interim Use Permit (IUP) Application Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application	\$30.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$900.00 \$900.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application Administrative Appeal Interim Use Permit (IUP) Application	\$30.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$900.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application Administrative Appeal Interim Use Permit (IUP) Application Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application	\$30.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$900.00 \$900.00
SSTS Operating Permit Variance Application Administrative Appeal Interim Use Permit (IUP) Application Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application Variance/IUP/CUP Application	\$30.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$300.00

	l ,
Inspection Fee Other Services	\$50,00 per hour (and hour minimum), plus mileage at LPS, rate
Inspection Fee/Other Services	\$50.00 per hour (one hour minimum), plus mileage at I.R.S. rate
Environmental Assessment Worksheet Preparation	\$50.00 per hour
antionnal / addedition for the money of the paragraph	Toolee per rical
Late or Delinquent Application or Permit	2 x fee
State Feedlot Permit Review/Inspection	\$350.00
Special Vehicle Use Permit	\$10.00 per vehicle/2 years
LANDELL	
LANDFILL	**************************************
Demolition Waste (Clean)	\$34.00 per ton
	25% tipping fee reduction for the disposal of residential/commercial tax
	forfeited local government owned properties in Renville County (excluding properties awarded a Blight Removal grant by Renville County).
	properties awarded a blight kemoval grant by kenvine county).
Trailer House Disposal	\$650.00 per house
Tires:	
Car/Light Truck (individual)	\$5.00 per tire, greater than 3 tires @ \$.20 per lb.
, = 5	The state of the s
Truck Tire (individual)	\$15.00 per tire > than 3 tires @ \$.20 per lb.
Farm Tractor	\$410.00 per ton or \$.20 per lb.
	A 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Off Road/Rubber Tracks/Solids	\$442.00 per ton or \$.20 per lb.
O.P. I. Washington Towns Free	
Solid Waste Hauler's License Fee	\$100.00 base fee + \$50.00 per truck
Household Hazardous Masta (HUM)	
Household Hazardous Waste (HHW): Ballasts *	\$4.00 nov itom
Ballasts *	\$4.00 per item
Batteries (Automotive)	Free
Batteries (Automotive)	
Bulb (Fluorescent/LED) *	\$.50 per item
(VIO POLICOIN
Street Bulbs *	\$5.00 per item
Oil Filters	\$.50 per item
*Business Only	
PUBLIC HEALTH	
Immunizations	
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age	\$21 (billed to Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger	\$21 (billed to Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age	\$21 (billed to Client) \$40 (billed to Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger	
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age	
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older	\$40 (billed to Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge Programs (MHCP) fee schedule insurance and/or Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge Programs (MHCP) fee schedule insurance and/or Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge Programs (MHCP) fee schedule insurance and/or Client)
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Por Contract per Contract
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Por Contract per Contract \$30/participant
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge No Charge per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client \$80/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Biood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health Skilled Nursing Visit Office Visit / Other Venue Visit / Brief Home Care Visit	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Per Contract per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client \$80/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance \$50/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client \$80/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Blood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health Skilled Nursing Visit Office Visit / Other Venue Visit / Brief Home Care Visit Developmental Screening	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Per Contract per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client \$80/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance \$50/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance
Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 18 years and younger Administration Fee and Influenza Vaccine for those privately paying, age 19 years and older Administration Fee for those uninsured/underinsured, those who qualify through MN Vaccine for Children Program, or those fully insured Influenza Vaccine for those fully insured Community Health Sharps Container Disposal Foot Clinics Biood Pressures Head Lice / Rash Check Community Health Fair Child Care Center Consultation Early Childhood Screening and Hearing/Vision Car Seats C.A.R.S. Training Car Seats and Education - Eligible PrimeWest Families Car Seats and Education - Eligible BluePlus Families Maternal Child Health Maternal Child Health Skilled Nursing Visit Office Visit / Other Venue Visit / Brief Home Care Visit	\$40 (billed to Client) per Department of Human Services (DHS) Minnesota Health Care Programs (MHCP) fee schedule (billed to client insurance and/or Client) per CMS Payment Allowances for Seasonal Influenza Vaccines Pricing (billed to client insurance and/or Client) \$10 / 5 quart container - includes disposal fee \$20/person No Charge No Charge Per Contract per Contract per Contract \$30/participant No Charge to Client No Charge to Client \$80/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance \$50/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance

2025 Renv	ville County Fee Schedule
Home Health Aid Visit	\$80/visit for private pay; \$95/visit for insurance (effective 2/1/2025)
Therapy Visit (Physical, Occupational, Speech)	\$175/visit (billed to client insurance and/or Client)
Office Visit / Other Venue Visit / Brief Home Care Visit	\$50/visit for private pay; \$200/visit for insurance
Medical Supplies	Public Health's purchase price + 50%, with minimum of \$1 charge
Tobacco Retailer's License	
License	\$150 annually
Violation of Ordinance	per Renville County Tobacco Licensing Ordinance
L. Environmental Health	
Establishment Fees	per Kandiyohi-Renville Community Health Board
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Administrative	
Copies or Photocopies	\$0.10 per page black & white; \$0.25 per page color
Fax / Email - Outgoing	\$1 per recipient
Postage	Current USPS Postage Rate
Record / Data Requests	Actual Cost (employee time + copy cost + mailing cost (if any))
Record / Data Requests	Actual Cost (employee time + copy cost + mailing cost (if any))
DITELLE WORKS	
PUBLIC WORKS	Cook 1 25% OH
Accident Reimbursements	Cost + 35% OH
D. C.	475.00 (0 0 45500.00 B (
Driveway Permits	\$75.00 fee + Culvert Cost and \$500.00 Refundable Deposit
(Note: Driveway permits will only be issued in accordance with	
the current Entrance/Approach Policy.)	
Mailhay Supports	\$125.00 (installed)
Mailbox Supports (Note: If the mailbox support is on a County Road or County	\$125.00 (installed)
State Aid Highway, it MUST be installed by County	
Forces.)	
Charifia Camina Cigna (Churchas, etc.)	\$205.00 neveries installed (standard size
Specific Service Signs (Churches, etc.)	\$225.00 per sign installed/standard size
Culverts (Government Entities Only)	Seasonal bid price, plus 10% handling
Delivery Charge	\$100.00
Delivery Charge	\$100.00
Sign Crew Labor	Cost + 20% 0H
Shop Labor	Cost + 20% OH
Parts and Materials	Cost + 10% OH
Taro and Materials	0001 1 10 % 011
	0 1 1 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10
Used Materials	Calculated Cost + 10% OH
Maintenance for Governmental Agencies	Per Contract
Moving Permits	\$20.00 Individual Permits
	\$100.00 Blanket Permit
Utility Permits	\$75.00
Section Corner/Survey Information	\$75.00 per hour
Park Fees:	
Daily Recreational Use	No Charge (donations accepted)
	The state of the s
Lake Allie Cabin	
Nightly	\$80.00, 2 night minimum
Weekly	\$480
Nightly Camping Rate	
Lake Allie & Birch Coulee	\$27.00
Rustic Camping Site (ALL PARKS)	\$20.00 per night per camping unit
	1. The second control of the second control
Weekly Camping Rate	
Lake Allie & Birch Coulee	\$150.00
	n
Monthly Camping Rate	
Lake Allie & Birch Coulee	\$550.00 per month
	1
Summer Season Camping Rate (Lake Allie Park only)	
Memorial Weekend - Labor Day	\$1,630.00
manuf buj	1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Shelter Rental by Reservation	\$50.00 per day
Shorter Homer by Hoodiffation	(*************************************
Vendor Permit	\$25.00 per vendor per event
	7-23-23 por roman por orom

	e County Fee Schedule
Dumping Station Fee (non-camper)	\$10.00 per use
Woodcutting Permit	\$20.00 per year
Large Events	\$200.00 plus \$200.00 damage deposit (includes one-day shelter rental,
	10 picnic tables and designated use/parking areas)
Table Rental	\$20.00 per table when picked up. Requested Park Services applied for delivery and pickup
Democrated Book Consises	\$50.00 marketin
Requested Park Services	\$50.00 per hour
Parks Archery Deer Hunt Application Fee	\$25.00 per applicant
Take Alonely Deel Hunt Application Lee	φ20.00 per applicant
RECORDER'S OFFICE	
Fax Fee	\$1.00 per page/\$3.00 minimum per fax
	,p. p.g., ,
E-Mail Document Fee	\$3.00 per document e-mailed
Copy of Image	\$1.00 per page
Photocopy Fee (Regular and Legal Size)	50 cents per page/\$1.00 minimum
Photocopy Fee (Large 14" x 17")	\$1.00 per page
Filing of Certificate of Ordination or License of Ministry	\$20.00
Passport Photo Fee	\$12.00
LandShark Fees	
Initial Account Setup	\$50.00
Level 1 Monthly Access	\$50.00 per month
Level 3 Monthly Access	\$100.00 per month
CHEDIES OFFICE	
SHERIFF'S OFFICE	
<u>Civil Process Related:</u>	
Service of Civil Process	\$75.00 for each individual service
Service of Civil Flocess	Includes first 3 attempts & mileage (Fee applies for each person served)
	includes that a ditampte a timeage (i de applica for each person sortea)
Service of Civil Process - Additional Service Attempts	\$30.00 each additional attempt (includes mileage) following initial 3 attempts
·	
Handling and Preparation of Cancelled Request (Civil process service	\$30.00
Collection on Execution After Levy	Seven percent (7%) of the total amount seized, collected or stipulated
Collection on Execution After Levy	Seven percent (7%) of the total amount seized, collected or stipulated to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy.
Collection on Execution After Levy	
Collection on Execution After Levy Posting Three Sale Notices	
Posting Three Sale Notices	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00
	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy.
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate:	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate:	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable)	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$250.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable)	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filling redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action Securing Properties (Seizure, Attachments, Writ of Restitution, etc.)	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filling redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action Securing Properties (Seizure, Attachments, Writ of Restitution, etc.) Writ of Recovery/Order to Vacate:	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action Securing Properties (Seizure, Attachments, Writ of Restitution, etc.) Writ of Recovery/Order to Vacate: Posting of Writ	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filling redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action Securing Properties (Seizure, Attachments, Writ of Restitution, etc.) Writ of Recovery/Order to Vacate:	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00
Posting Three Sale Notices Returning Process Not Found Returning Execution Unsatisfied All Sheriff's Sales Redemption of Property (receiving and paying and completing certificate: Receiving and paying over money paid on redemption of property and executing a certificate, to be collected from the person redeeming Filing redemption with Sheriff's Office (non-refundable) Judgment and Decree Sales Execution Sales Return of Process without Action Securing Properties (Seizure, Attachments, Writ of Restitution, etc.) Writ of Recovery/Order to Vacate: Posting of Writ	to the parties as a result of a Sheriff's Levy. \$75.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00

2025 Renville County Fee Schedule		
For Services Not Herein Enumerated	Charge the same fees as for a similar service.	
Inil Polatode	Note: Vermill either he showed Huber or Deute Charles and arrived day, not both	
Jail Related:	Note: You will either be charged Huber or Pay to Stay on any given day, not both.	
Huber/Education Set-up Fee (One-Time)	\$25.00	
, , ,		
Huber/Education Fees	\$27.50 per day (Minimum 7 days paid ahead before Huber/Education release)	
	regardless if it is a working day plus booking fee, set up fee and UA.)	
Jail Boarding - Self Pay/Counties (Serving a MN county sentence other than a Renville County	\$85.00 per day (Unless other arrangements agreed upon, based on various services included)	
sentence and serving that sentence at RCJ.)	(Offices other arrangements agreed upon, based on various services included)	
Sentence and serving that sentence at Nov.)		
Jail Boarding - Special Management Inmates	\$140.00 per day	
(Includes inmates with special needs, such as increased medical care,		
behavioral issues and inmates on mental health suicide watch. Special		
management fee is stopped when inmate is released by both medical and		
mental health AND returned to general population.)		
Inmate Transportation Fees by One Sheriff's Office Officer	\$40.00 per hour	
(Transportation and/or custody supervision by one Sheriff's Office officer of		
another agency's inmates to approved medical, dental, psychological or		
other authorized appointments or purposes, unless covered by another		
contractual agreement.)		
Outside Medical Care	Actual costs, per ability to pay and/or health insurance applicability (MSS 641.15)	
outside inicultural out o	Actual costs, per ability to pay and, or recutif insurance applicability (woo 041.13)	
Booking Fee		
Booking Fee applies to each time you are booked into jail. (Example: Once	\$25.00	
at arrest booking/Once returning for sentence.) (§641.12, Sub. 1)		
Drug Testing Fee U/A upon request	\$27.00 per quick test (Must be paid at time of test)	
Drug Testing Patch Fee	\$85.00 per week - Drug Patch (Must be paid in advance)	
PBT Breath Test at Jail (Not in Custody)	\$5.00	
Sentenced Home Confinement - No Work Release		
GPS Monitoring Only	\$18.00 per day	
GPS and Alcohol Monitoring	\$30.00 per day	
Sentenced Home Confinement With Work Release		
GPS Monitoring Only	\$22.00 per day	
GPS Monitoring with Alcohol Monitoring	\$34.00 per day	
EHM Set Up Fee	\$25.00	
ыни эет ор гее	\$25.00	
Firearms Permit Related:		
Permit to Carry - New Applicant (and renewal of permits	\$100.00	
expired more than 30 days)		
Permit to Carry - Renewal	\$75.00	
Downship Comp. Domestical (Fundamental to the CO desert)	PRE 00	
Permit to Carry - Renewal (Expired up to 30 days)	\$85.00	
Permit to Carry - Address/Information Change	\$10.00	
25 daily madroody information ondingo	,	
Permit to Carry - Replacement Card (Lost/Stolen)	\$10.00	
Permit to Acquire	No Charge	
<u>Other:</u>		
Onnice of Deposits	th First source (7) years. No Observe	
Copies of Reports	* First seven (7) pages – No Charge	
	* Eight (8) pages – \$2.00	
	* Additional page(s) – \$0.25 per page * Color copies: \$0.50 per page	
	σοιοί σομίου. ψαίσο μοι μαζο	

Copies of Photographs	* \$30.00 per CD
	* \$10.00 compile/prep/electronic delivery
	\$5.00 per printed sheet on plain paper
Copies of Video	\$30.00 per DVD
Sopies of Video	400.00 pci bvb
	\$20.00 (includes first house of recovery (execution time)
Copy of Audio/Video Recordings	\$30.00 (includes first hour of research/creation time)
Copy of Addity video Recordings	\$30.00 per hour research/creation time thereafter
	\$30.00 pre-payment required
911 Typed Transcript	\$30.00 per hour (minimum charge \$30.00; \$30.00 pre-payment required)
Applicant Fingerprinting (Licensing, Employment, Permits)	\$20.00 first card - Renville County Residents
(Licensing, Employment, Ferning)	\$30.00 first card - Non-Renville County Residents
	\$2.00 each additional card
CDL Breath Testing	\$25.00
Officer Training Fee	\$50.00/student per weapon system (Rifle/Handgun/Shotgun/Taser)
Firearms Storage	\$1.00/day per firearm (after 4th day)
Storage in/on County Property	\$20.00 per day per impounded vehicle and/or lot of property